
Suicide Prevention Steering Group Membership 

Council 

Name Job Role Organisation Contact Details Deputy 

Derek 

Ward 

Director of 

Public Health 

Lincolnshire County 

Council - Public 

Health 

derek.ward@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

MSO: Claire Launders x 54236 

Kakoli Choudhury 

kakoli.choudhury@lincolnshir

e.gov.uk   

Shabana 

Edinboro 

Senior Public 

Health Officer 

Lincolnshire County 

Council - Public 

Health 

x52299 

07876395710 

shabana.edinboro@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Lisa Loy 

lisa.loy@lincolnshire.gov.uk  

Sue Hill MSO supporting 

Suicide 

Prevention work 

programme  

Lincolnshire County 

Council - Public 

Health 

x 52347 

sue.hill@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

  

MSO/BS 

David Culy Adult 

Safeguarding 

Business 

Manager  

Lincolnshire Adult 

Safeguarding Board 

x55111 

david.culy@lincolnshire.gov.uk  

 

Charlotte 

Ettridge 

Commissioning 

Officer  

Lincolnshire County 

Council – Adult 

Care 

charlotte.ettridge@lincolnshire.gov.uk   

Sally 

Savage 

Chief 

Commissioning 

Lincolnshire County 

Council – Children 

x53204 MSO: Helen Warburton x 

550628 
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Officer    Services sally.savage@lincolnshire.gov.uk  Kevin Johnson 

kevin.johnson@lincolnshire.g

ov.uk  

Timothy 

Brennand 

 Senior Coroner, 

Finance & Public 

Protection 

timothy.brennand@lincolnshire.gov.uk   

 

MSO: Iona Kirk x550606 

 

Simon 

Skelton 

 Safer Communities 

Service 

simon.skelton@lincolnshire.gov.uk   

Karen 

Gardner 

Community Fire 

Safety Manager 

Lincs Fire & Rescue karen.gardner@lincoln.fire-uk.org  Joanne Wells - Deputy 

Community Fire safety 

Manager 

Joanne.Wells@lincoln.fire-

uk.org 

TBC TBC District Council Rep TBC  TBC 

Health 

Kieran 

Sharrock 

LMC Medical 

Director  

Local Medical 

Committee 

kieran.sharrock@LPFT.nhs.uk  

rosa.larner-peet@lpft.nhs.uk  

 

Andrew 

Rix 

Head of Mental 

Health  

South Lincs CCG  andrew.rix@SouthLincolnshireCCG.nhs.uk  Lisa Lassmans 

lisa.lassmans@SouthWestLin

colnshireCCG.nhs.uk  

Jennie Deputy Chief United Lincolnshire jennie.negus@ULH.nhs.uk  Sara Blackbourn 
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Negus Nurse Hospitals Trust sara.blackbourn@ulh.nhs.uk   

Laura 

Dilley 

Senior 

Advanced 

Clinical 

Practitioner  

LCHS laura.dilley@lincs-chs.nhs.uk  

  

 

Ananta 

Dave 

Medical Director LPFT ananta.dave@lpft.nhs.uk  Mark Halsall 

mark.halsall@lpft.nhs.uk  

Samantha 

Smith 

Ambulance 

Operations 

Manager, 

Quality and 

Compliance 

EMAS samantha.smith@emas.nhs.uk   

Justice System 

Joanne 

Davison 

Partnerships 

and Delivery 

Manager 

Office of the Police 

and Crime 

Commissioner for 

Lincolnshire 

Joanne.Davison@lincs.pnn.police.uk  

  

Sue Wilson - Project Support 

Officer 

Sue.Wilson@lincs.pnn.police.

uk  

James 

Trafford 

  

Chief Inspector 

- Local Policing 

Boston & South 

Holland - 

Tactical Mental 

Health Lead 

Lincolnshire Police James.Trafford@lincs.pnn.police.uk  

Tel: 01522 947331 

Ext: 47331 

 

Mike  HMP Lincoln Michael.Cookson@justice.gov.uk   

P
age 157

mailto:sara.blackbourn@ulh.nhs.uk
mailto:laura.dilley@lincs-chs.nhs.uk
mailto:ananta.dave@lpft.nhs.uk
mailto:mark.halsall@lpft.nhs.uk
mailto:samantha.smith@emas.nhs.uk
mailto:Joanne.Davison@lincs.pnn.police.uk
mailto:Sue.Wilson@lincs.pnn.police.uk
mailto:Sue.Wilson@lincs.pnn.police.uk
mailto:James.Trafford@lincs.pnn.police.uk
mailto:Michael.Cookson@justice.gov.uk


Cookson 

Education 

Greg 

Garden 

Mental Health 

Adviser 

University of Lincoln GrGarden@lincoln.ac.uk   

Charlotte 

McHugh 

 Lincoln College CMcHugh@lincolncollege.ac.uk   

Phil Davis Head of Student 

Advice 

Bishop Grosseteste 

University 

phil.davis@bishopg.ac.uk   

Network Rail 

Caroline 

Kingston 

Project Lead – 

Suicide 

Prevention 

Network Rail Caroline.Kingston@networkrail.co.uk  

07734 646629 

 

Community Sector 

Lisa 

Saunders

  

Central 

Service 

Manager 

Lincolnshire 

Carers First lisa.saunders@carersfirst.org.uk  

07391418563  

 

Gilly Steel Health and 

wellbeing lead 

Lincolnshire Rural 

Support Network 

gilly.steel@lrsn.co.uk  Alison Twiddy - Project 

Manager 

alison.twiddy@lrsn.co.uk 

Mike Martin Administrator Shine Network info@lincsshine.co.uk  
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Paul 

Newton 

Substance 

Misuse Case 

Worker 

Addaction Paul.Newton@addaction.org.uk   

Tim 

Barzycki 

Community 

Engagement 

Officer for 

Social Care 

Healthwatch 

Lincolnshire 

tim.barzycki@healthwatchlincolnshire.co.uk  

01205 820892 

 

Mary Anne 

Crook 

ASIST and 

safeTALK 

Trainer 

Learning Works maryanne@interventionskills.co.uk   

Rebecca 

Mezzo  

ASIST and 

safeTALK 

Trained 

ASIST and 

safeTALK Trained 

sleafordds@gmail.com   

Charlie 

Blackwell 

CEO & Co-

Founder 

NW Counselling 

Hub CIC 

charlie@nwcounsellinghub.co.uk   

Charles 

Cooke  

Manager Involve@Lincoln 

and 

Renew Peer 

Support Group 

chascooke@virginmedia.com  

07969875464 

 

Naomi 

Watkins-

Ligudzinska 

Operations 

Manager 

Developmentplus naomi.watkins-

ligudzinska@developmentplus.org.uk 
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David 

Furlay 

 Samaritans david.furley29@gmail.com   

Caroline 

Harroe 

 Harmless caroline@harmless.org.uk   
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